
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 07/18/12 1st Payment 1,961,311

2nd Payment 2,039,763
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,121,354

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,206,208

5th Payment 2,294,456
1 06/27/12 Wed $22,391,160 $10,114,796 $40,000,000 $26,542,800.27 1.507 6.2% 6.2% 6th Payment 2,386,235
2 06/30/12 Sat $25,615,186 $21,772,327 $50,000,000 $33,046,926.64 1.513 7.0% 12.8% 7th Payment 2,481,684
3 07/04/12 Wed $22,949,432 $32,180,588 $60,000,000 $39,700,000.00 1.513 6.3% 18.3% 8th Payment 2,580,951
4 07/07/12 Sat $28,446,968 $44,456,419 $70,000,000 $46,900,000.00 1.492 7.8% 24.7% 9th Payment 2,684,189
5 07/11/12 Wed $27,543,450 $56,774,823 $80,000,000 $53,600,000.00 1.492 7.6% 30.4% 10th Payment 2,791,557
6 07/14/12 Sat $32,351,772 $70,336,420 $90,000,000 $61,100,000.00 1.473 8.8% 36.5% 11th Payment 2,903,219

7 07/18/12 Wed $34,713,010 $85,663,601 $100,000,000 $67,900,000.00 1.473 9.4% 42.5% 12th Payment 3,019,348
8 07/21/12 Sat $39,630,921 $103,162,237 $110,000,000 $74,700,000.00 1.473 10.7% 48.7% 13th Payment 3,140,122
9 07/25/12 Wed $39,919,962 $120,788,495 $0.00 1.473 10.8% 54.2% 14th Payment 3,265,727

10 07/28/12 Sat $46,566,332 $141,349,392 $0.00 1.473 12.4% 59.9% 15th Payment 3,396,356
11 08/01/12 Wed $47,903,954 $162,500,902 $0.00 1.473 12.8% 65.0% 16th Payment 3,532,210
12 08/04/12 Sat $58,207,915 $188,202,023 $0.00 1.473 15.3% 70.4% 17th Payment 3,673,499
13 08/08/12 Wed $62,275,140 $215,698,986 $0.00 1.473 16.3% 75.2% 18th Payment 3,820,438
14 08/11/12 Sat $78,580,685 $250,395,500 $0.00 1.473 20.1% 80.2% 19th Payment 3,973,256
15 08/15/12 Wed $87,185,196 $288,891,248 $0.00 1.473 22.0% 84.5% 20th Payment 4,132,186
16 08/18/12 Sat $117,871,027 $340,936,018 $0.00 1.473 28.6% 89.0% 21st Payment 4,297,474
17 08/22/12 Wed $139,496,314 $402,529,216 $0.00 1.473 32.8% 92.6% 22nd Payment 4,469,373
18 08/25/12 Sat $200,380,747 $491,005,325 $0.00 1.473 43.5% 95.8% 23rd Payment 4,648,148
19 08/29/12 Wed $209,244,470 $583,395,122 $0.00 1.473 45.0% 97.7% 24th Payment 4,834,073
20 09/01/12 Sat $280,533,045 $707,261,674 $0.00 1.473 55.1% 99.0% 25th Payment 5,027,436
21 09/05/12 Wed $272,017,812 $827,368,410 $0.00 1.473 54.0% 99.5% 26th Payment 5,228,534

27th Payment 5,437,675
28th Payment 5,655,182
29th Payment 5,881,390

30th Payment 6,116,645

Total 110,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $27,200,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)    31.97556% of sales goes to the jackpot unless the 2% deduction to the prize reserve accounts or 

the Set-Aside Account are in effect).  The maximum to be withdrawn at any time is 2% and will first go 

to the Set-Aside, then the SPRA, then the PRA.  The 2% deduction is now ON.

(2)    The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  

The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 

COVERAGE column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/18/2012


